Co-curricular activities 5,013,075 628,810 -   (4,384,265)
Other 4,317,732 -   1,772,809 (2,544,923)
Interest - unallocated 3,863,621 -   -   (3,863,621)
Bond service charges and costs 44,563   -   -   (44,563)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES 182,891,276$ 6,430,323$   18,427,706$   (158,033,247)

GENERAL REVENUES
Taxes
   Property taxes, levied for general purposes 33,579,483
   Property taxes, levied for building purposes 5,233,860
   Property taxes, levied for debt services 9,971,502
Unrestricted state aid 111,622,131
Unrestricted investment earnings 739,915
Gain on sale of capital assets 16,504
Miscellaneous revenue 111,992

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 161,275,387

Change in net position 3,242,140

Total net position, beginning of year, as
 previously reported 158,008

GASB 75 adjustment (see note 19) (1,524,433)
Total net deficit, beginning of year, restated (1,366,425)

Net position - ending 1,875,715$

Program Revenues

BISMARCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2018

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 14 -

Non-Major Total
General Building Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS

Cash 23,946,472$ 8,705,730$   4,770,903$   37,423,105$
Cash - restricted -   75,581   -   75,581
Investments 8,012,890   200,000   200,000   8,412,890
Investments - restricted -   4,002,739   -   4,002,739
Accounts receivable 214,865   19,600   -   234,465
Taxes receivable 1,158,502   184,634   346,642   1,689,778
Intergovernmental receivable 2,611,235   -   261,182   2,872,417
Due from county treasurer 525,063   83,584   157,089   765,736
Inventory -   -   204,778   204,778

TOTAL ASSETS 36,469,027$ 13,271,868$ 5,940,594$   55,681,489$

LIABILITIES
Accounts, salaries and benefits payable 16,571,237$ 5,115,361$   571,017$   22,257,615$

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Delinquent taxes 1,158,502   184,634   346,642   1,689,778

FUND BALANCES
Nonspendable -   -   204,778   204,778
Restricted -   7,971,873   4,589,573   12,561,446
Assigned -   -   228,584   228,584
Unassigned 18,739,288   -   -   18,739,288

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 18,739,288   7,971,873   5,022,935   31,734,096

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS
  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 36,469,027$ 13,271,868$ 5,940,594$   55,681,489$

BISMARCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2018

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 15 -

Total fund balances - governmental funds 31,734,096$

Total net position reported for government activities in the statement of
net position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and are not reported in the governmental funds.

Cost of capital assets 308,486,847
Less accumulated depreciation (73,059,822)

Net capital assets 235,427,025